2025 Annual Drinking Water Quality Report Central
Florida Tourism Oversight District
Central Florida Tourism Oversight District (CFTOD) is pleased to present the 2025 Annual Water
Quality Report. We want to keep you informed of the excellent water and services delivered to you
over the past year. Included are details about the source of your water, what it contains, and how
it compares to standards set by regulatory agencies. Our constant goal is to provide a safe and
dependable supply of drinking water.
Our water source is ground water from wells that are

Measurement
Dates of
sampling
MCL
Violation
Y/N
Level
Detected
Range of
Results
MCLG MCL
Likely Source of
Contamination
Alpha emitters
(pCi/L)
03/21/2023 N 3.5 ND-3.5 pCi/L 0 15
Erosion of natural
deposits
Radium 226 + 228
or combined radium
(pCi/L)
03/21/2023 N 1.8 ND-1.8 pCi/L 0 5
Erosion of natural
deposits
Results in the Level Detected column for radioactive contaminants are the highest detected level at any sampling point.
Stage 1 Disinfection

 Fluoride (ppm) 03/21/2023 N 0.076 ppm
0.054-0.076
ppm
4 4.0
Erosion of natural
deposits; discharge
from fertilizer and
aluminum factories.
Water additive which
promotes strong
teeth when at the
optimum level of 0.7
ppm
Nitrate (as
Nitrogen) (ppm)
03/6/2025 N 1.9 ppm ND-1.9 ppm 10 10
Runoff from fertilizer
use; leaching from
septic tanks, sewage;
erosion of natural
deposits
Contaminant and
Unit of
Measurement
Date of
sampling
MCL
Violation
Y/N
Level
Detected
Range of
Results
MCLG MCL
Likely Source of
Contamination
Selenium (ppb) 03/21/2023 N 1.1 ppb ND-1.1 ppb 50 50
Discharge from
petroleum and metal
refineries; erosion of
natural deposits;
discharge from mines
Sodium (ppm) 03/21/2023 N 10.6 ppm 5.3-10.6 ppm N/A 160
Saltwater intrusion,
leaching from soil
Cyanide (ppb) 03/21/2023 N 12 ND-12 N/A 200
Discharge or
improper disposal
from electroplating,
steel processing,
plastics, synthetic
fabrics, and fertilizer
products
Lead (ppb) 03/21/2023 N 0.3 ND-0.3 N/A 15
Corrosion of
household plumbing
systems; erosion of
natural deposits